27
Direct Digital Level Gauge
MCG 1000
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1000-2A
The new MCG 1000SSI takes full advantage of the latest advances in large scale integration (LSI) and high

TABLE IV
TABLE V
ORDERING GUIDE
30
Direct Digital Level Gauge
MCG 1000
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com  ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1000-2A
TABLE II - MOUNTING / FLOATS
First digit to reference pipe size only,
pipe supplied by customer.
C
1 - 1-1/2" 304 or 316 S.S. Pipe
2  - 2" 304 or 316 S.S. Pipe
3  - 2-1/2" 304 or 316 S.S. Pipe
Second digit refers to Probe Housing Mounting
(Internal - Inside Tank, External - Outside Tank)
D
1  - External S.S Float
2  - External nytrophyl float
3  - External nylon float
4  - Internal S.S. float
5  - Internal nytrophyl float
6  - Internal nylon float
7  - External S.S. float with ziploc
8  - External nytrophyl float with ziploc
9  - External nylon float with ziploc
TABLE IV - ANALOG / TEMPERATURE
GH
00  - None
02  - Average Temperature (Copper)***
03  -(Reserved)
05  - 4-20mA Input (non-isolated)
06  - 4-20mA, with Average Temperature (Copper)***
11  - Spot Temperature (Copper)**
14  -Spot Temperature (Copper)** with Barriers
17  - 4-20mA, with Spot Temperature (Copper)**
21  - Spot Temperature (Platinum)***
22  - Average Temperature (Platinum)**
23  - (Reserved)
24  - Spot Temperature (Platinum)** with Barriers
26  - 4-20mA, with Average Temperature (Platinum)***
27  - 4-20mA, with Spot Temperature (Platinum)**
36  - 4-20mA, with Average Temperature
(Copper)***, with Barriers
37  - 4-20mA, with Spot Temperature
(Copper)**, with Barriers
46  - 4-20mA, with Average Temperature
(Platinum)***, with Barriers
47  -4-20mA, with Spot Temperature
(Platinum)**, with Barriers
** RTD Probe must be ordered separately.
*** Requires MCG 2350 Average Temperature
Assembly and Average Temperature bulb
(ordered separately).
TABLE III - SIGNAL OUTPUTS
EF
00  - None
02  - L&J Tankway
04  - 4-20mA Output
06  - L&J Tankway/Dual 4-20mA (Level & Temp)
08  - Dual 4-20mA Out (Level & Temp)
10  - GPE 31422,31423
12  - Varec 4 Wire
14  - Varec Matrix
16  - L&J Tankway / 4-20mA Out (Level)
18  - RS-232 24VDC
20  - L&J Tankway / Serial Output
22  - 4-20mA Out / Serial Output
24  - RS-485 Output
26  - RGL/NMC Interface

7  - 2 Alarm Contacts
8  - 4 Alarm Contacts
ORDERING GUIDE
31
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1001-2A
Direct Digital Level Gauge
MCG 1001
MCG 1001SS DIRECT DIGITAL LEVEL GAUGE
Includes: Basic Gauge with Single (1/16"(1.6 mm)) Accuracy, Local
Readout (2 line, 16 character) Capable of Displaying Two Items
(Level & Temperature, or Volume or BS & W), 2 Discretes Basic,
Intrinsically Safe Barrier, Explosion Proof Housing
MCG 1001SSI DIRECT DIGITAL LEVEL GAUGE
Includes: Basic Gauge with Single (1/16"(1.6 mm)) Accuracy, Local
Readout (2 line, 16 character) Capable of Displaying Two Items
(Level & Temperature, or Volume or BS & W), 2 Discretes Basic,
Intrinsically Safe Barrier, Infrared Programming, Explosion Proof Housing
Sensors - Each Sensor Board is 28" (71.1 cm).
Standard Accuracy +/- 1/16" (1.6 mm), Resolution = 1/8" (3.2 mm) .
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
The model number will have a base number, MCG 1001S (for the MCG 1001SS) or
MCG 1001I (for the MCG 1001SSI), followed by 10 digits. These digits will represent
5 option tables.
MCG 1001 (S) or (I) - AB - CD - EF - GH -IJ
TABLE I
TABLE II
TABLE III
TABLE IV
TABLE V
TABLE I - TANK HEIGHT
AB
00  - None
01  - 0 -  2.33 ft. tank (0 - .71 m)
02  - 2.34 - 4.66 ft. tank (.71 - 1.4 m)
03  - 4.67 - 6.99 ft. tank (1.5 - 2.1 m)
04  - 7.00 - 9.33 ft. tank (2.2 - 2.8 m)
05  - 9.34 - 11.66 ft. tank (2.9 - 3.5 m)
06  - 11.67 - 13.99 ft. tank (3.6 - 4.2 m)
07  - 14.00 - 16.33 ft. tank (4.3 - 4.9 m)
08  - 16.34 - 18.66 ft. tank (5.0 - 5.7 m)
09  - 18.67 - 20.99 ft. tank (5.8 - 6.4 m)
10  - 21.00 - 23.33 ft. tank (6.5 - 7.1 m)
11  - 23.34 - 25.66 ft. tank (7.2 - 7.8 m)
12  - 25.67 - 27.99 ft. tank (7.9 - 8.5 m)
13  - 28.00 - 30.33 ft. tank (8.6 - 9.2 m)
14  - 30.34 - 32.66 ft. tank (9.3 - 9.9 m)
15  - 32.67 - 34.99 ft. tank (10.0 - 10.7 m)
16  - 35.00 - 37.33 ft. tank (10.8 - 11.4 m)
17  - 37.34 - 39.66 ft. tank (11.5 - 12.1 m)
18  - 39.67 - 41.99 ft. tank (12.2 - 12.8 m)
19  - 42.00 - 42.33 ft. tank (12.9 - 13.5 m)
20  - 44.34 - 46.66 ft. tank (13.6 - 14.2 m)
21  - 46.67 - 48.99 ft. tank   (14.3 - 14.9 m)
22  - 49.00 - 51.33 ft. tank   (15.0 - 15.7 m)
23  - 51.34 - 53.66 ft. tank   (15.8- 16.4 m)
24  - 53.67 - 55.99 ft. tank   (16.5 - 17.1 m)
25  - 56.00 - 58.33 ft. tank   (17.2 - 17.8 m)
26  - 58.34 - 60.66 ft. tank   (17.9 - 18.5 m)
27  - 60.67 - 62.99 ft. tank   (18.6 - 19.2 m)
28  - 63.00 - 65.33 ft. tank   (19.3 - 19.9 m)
29  - 65.34 - 67.66 ft. tank   (20.0 - 20.6 m)
30  - 67.67 - 69.99 ft. tank   (20.7 - 21.3 m)
31  - 70.00 - 72.33 ft. tank   (21.4 - 22.0 m)
32  - 72.34 - 74.66 ft. tank   (22.1 - 22.7 m)
33  - 74.67 - 76.99 ft. tank   (22.8 - 23.4 m)
34  - 77.00 - 79.33 ft. tank   (23.6 - 24.2 m)
35  - 79.34 - 81.66 ft. tank   (24.3 - 24.9 m)
36  - 81.67 - 83.99 ft. tank   (25.0 - 25.6 m)
37  - 84.00 - 86.33 ft. tank   (25.7 - 26.3 m)
38  - 86.34 - 88.66 ft. tank   (26.4 - 27.0 m)
39  - 88.67 - 90.99 ft. tank   (27.1 - 27.7 m)
40  - 91.00 - 93.33 ft. tank   (27.8 - 28.4 m)
41  - 93.34 - 95.66 ft. tank   (28.3 - 29.1 m)
XX  - Other - Specify on Order
ORDERING GUIDE
32
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com  ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1001-2A
Direct Digital Level Gauge
MCG 1001
TABLE II - PIPE SIZE / MOUNTING / FLOATS
First digit to reference pipe size only,
pipe supplied by customer.
C
1 - 1-1/2" 304 or 316 S.S. Pipe
2  - 2" 304 or 316 S.S. Pipe
3  - 2-1/2" 304 or 316 S.S. Pipe
Second digit refers to Probe Mounting and type of float
to be provided.(1-3 are donut shapped floats used with
probes mounted inside the tank. 5-9 are bullet shaped
floats used with probes on stand pipes external to the
tank.)
D
1  - Donut shaped S.S. float
2  - Donut shaped nitrophyl float
3  - Donut shaped nylon float
4  - Bullet shaped S.S. float
5  - Bullet shaped nitrophyl float
6  - Bullet shaped nylon float
7  - Bullet shaped with ziploc
8  - Bullet shaped nitrophyl float with ziploc
9  - Bullet shaped nylon float with ziploc
TABLE IV - ANALOG / TEMPERATURE
GH
00  - None
02  - Average Temperature (Copper)***
03  -(Reserved)
05  - 4-20mA Input (non-isolated)
06  - 4-20mA, with Average Temperature (Copper)***
11  - Spot Temperature (Copper)**
14  -Spot Temperature (Copper)** with Barriers
17  - 4-20mA, with Spot Temperature (Copper)**
21  - Spot Temperature (Platinum)***
22  - Average Temperature (Platinum)**
23  - (Reserved)
24  - Spot Temperature (Platinum)** with Barriers
26  - 4-20mA, with Average Temperature (Platinum)***
27  - 4-20mA, with Spot Temperature (Platinum)**
36  - 4-20mA, with Average Temperature
(Copper)***, with Barriers
37  - 4-20mA, with Spot Temperature
(Copper)**, with Barriers
46  - 4-20mA, with Average Temperature
(Platinum)***, with Barriers
47  -4-20mA, with Spot Temperature
(Platinum)**, with Barriers
TABLE III - SIGNAL OUTPUTS
EF
00  - None
02  - L&J Tankway
04  - 4-20mA Output
06  - L&J Tankway/Dual 4-20mA (Level & Temp)
08  - Dual 4-20mA Out (Level & Temp)
10  - GPE 31422,31423
12  - Varec 4 Wire
14  - Varec Matrix
16  - L&J Tankway / 4-20mA Out (Level)
18  - RS-232 24VDC
20  - L&J Tankway / Serial Output
22  - 4-20mA Out / Serial Output
24  - RS-485 Output
26  - RGL/NMC Interface
28  - Honeywell CLM Mod Buss on L&J Tankway
30  - Honeywell Mod Buss/485 Highway
32  - Enraf
34  - Varec (HART Mod Buss) 4100MFT
ORDERING GUIDE
TABLE V - POWER SUPPLY / CONTROL POINTS
I
0  - 48 VDC Standard L&J Tankway
1  - 24 VDC
2  - 110 VAC
3  - 220 VAC
4  - 48 VAC
5  - Solar Ready
J
0 - No Control Points
1  - 1 Pum or Valve; 2 discrete in / 2 discrete out
2  - 2 Pumps or Valves; 4 discrete ins / 4 discrete
outs
3  - 4 Pumps or Valves; 8 discrete ins / 8 discrete
outs
4  - 4 Alarm Contacts w/ 2 discrete ins / 2 discrete
outs
5  - 4 Alarm Contacts w/ 4 discrete ins / 4 discrete
out
6  - 4 Alarm Contacts w/ 8 discrete ins / 8 discrete
outs
7  - 2 Alarm Contacts
8  - 4 Alarm Contacts
** RTD Probe must be ordered separately.
*** Requires MCG 2350 Average Temperature  Assembly and
Average Temperature bulb (ordered separately).